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Christopher Cooney

From: Selena Chambers
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2015 1:46 PM
To: Commissioners & Staffs; Braulio Baez; Apryl Lynn; Lisa Harvey; Tom Ballinger; Charlie 

Beck
Cc: CLK - Agenda Staff; Jacqueline Moore; Kate Hamrick; Robert Graves; Paul Vickery; Patti 

Zellner; Terri Fleming; Keino Young; Jennifer Crawford; Selena Chambers
Subject: FW: Request to make oral modification to Item# 4 on the May 5, 2015 Commission 

Conference, Docket # 140060-WS
Attachments: Correction to Schedule 4-B.DOC

Importance: High

Please see the approved request and the attached addition to Item 4. 
 
Thank you, 
 

Selena Chambers 
 
Executive Assistant to 
Braulio Baez, Executive Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
850.413.6053 
 
 
 
 
From: Braulio Baez  
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2015 1:28 PM 
To: Tom Ballinger 
Cc: Lisa Harvey; Kate Hamrick; Selena Chambers; Charlie Beck; Mary Anne Helton; Terri Fleming; Carlotta Stauffer; 
Rachel Arnold; Paul Vickery 
Subject: RE: Request to make oral modification to Item# 4 on the May 5, 2015 Commission Conference, Docket # 
140060-WS 
 
Approved 
 
 
Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE Device 

 

-------- Original message -------- 
From: Tom Ballinger <TBalling@PSC.STATE.FL.US>  
Date:04/30/2015 1:15 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: Braulio Baez <BBaez@PSC.STATE.FL.US>  
Cc: Lisa Harvey <LSHarvey@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Kate Hamrick <KHamrick@psc.state.fl.us>, Selena 
Chambers <SChamber@psc.state.fl.us>, Charlie Beck <cbeck@psc.state.fl.us>, Mary Anne Helton 
<MHelton@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Terri Fleming <TFleming@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Carlotta Stauffer 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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<CStauffe@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Rachel Arnold <RArnold@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Paul Vickery 
<PVickery@PSC.STATE.FL.US>  
Subject: Request to make oral modification to Item# 4 on the May 5, 2015 Commission Conference, Docket # 
140060-WS  
 
It has come to my attention that Schedule 4-B of the above referenced item contains a typographical error.  The 
correction does not impact the overall staff recommendation and a type/strike version is attached.  Please let me 
know if you approve of this request. 
  
  
Tom Ballinger 
Director, Division of Engineering 
Florida Public Service Commission 
(850) 413-6680 
  



Docket No. 140060-WS 
Date: April23, 2015 

SANLA NDO UTILITIES CORPORATION 
MONTHLY WATER RATES 
T EST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 

Resident ia l1 Bulk. and General Service 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size: 

5/8"X3/4" 
3/4" 
I" 
I -1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8'' 

Charge per I ,000 Gallons - Residential 

0-6,000 Gallons 

6,00 I -I 0,000 Gallons 
I 0,00 1-15,boo Gallons 

Over I 5,000 Gallons 

Charge per I ,000 Gallons - Bulk, 

and General Service 

Private Fire Protection 

1-1 /2" 
2" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

UTILITY 

CURRENT 

RATES~Q 

$4.45 
$6.69 

$ I I. 14 

$22.29 
$36.66 

$71.31 

$1 11.43 

$222.85 
$401 .60 

$0.88 

$0.96 
$1.44 

$ 1.91 

$1.41 

$1.86 
$2.97 

$9.28 

$18.58 
$33.47 

Tyuical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comuarison 

6,000 Gallons $9.73 

15,000 Gallons $20.77 

20,000 Gallons $30.32 

COMMISSION 

APPROVED 

INTERIM 

$4.56 
$6.86 

$1 1.42 

$22.84 
$37.57 

$73.08 

$114.19 

$228.38 
$4 11.56 

$0.90 

$0.98 

$1.48 
$ 1.96 

$1.44 

$1.9 1 
$3.04 

$9.5 1 

$19.04 

$34.30 

$9.96 
$21.28 

$31 .08 

Schedule 4-B 

SCHEDULE NO. 4-B 
DOC KET NO. 140060-WS 

UTILITY STAFF 4YEAR 

REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RATE 

FINAL RATES REDUCTION 

$5.20 $4.45 $0.09 

$7.80 $6.68 $0. 13 

$13.00 $I I. I 3 $0.22 

$26.00 $22.25 $0.44 

$41.60 $35.60 $0.70 

$78.00 $71.20 $1.39 

$130.00 $111.25 $2.18 

$260.00 $222.50 $4.36 

$4 16.00 $356.00 $6.97 

$1.03 $0.93 $.02 

$1.12 $1.39 $.03 

$ 1.67 $1 .~}9 $.03 

$2.22 $2.32 $.05 

$1.64 $1.60 $0.03 

$2.17 $1.85 $0.04 

$3.46 $2.97 $0.06 

$10.83 $9.27 $0. 18 

$21.67 $18.54 $0.36 

$39.00 $29.67 $0.58 

$ 11.38 $10.03 

$24.21 $22.54 

$35.31 $34.14 




